

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 7788/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 11396/2005 of Th
e HIGH COURT OF

ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MAHANADI COAL FIELDS LTD.(CHAIRMAN) &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON(P) LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

on behalf of the respondent.
Mr. R.K. Jain, learned senior counsel waives notice

Counter affidavit to be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder to be f
iled in two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

d Singh) (Ravi P. Verma) (Anan
Master Court Master Court