

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17910/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 11396/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MAHANADI COAL FIELDS LTD.(CHAIRMAN) &ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON(P) LTD. & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 are unserved. They are party
in the impugned order wherein present respondent Nos. 1
and 2 are original petitioner and they have selected
them as contesting party in their original writ
petition. Now, on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2,
learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Singh appearing on behalf of
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale is pressing to list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court saying that these respondents
are not contesting respondents and since impugned order
is against them, petitioner has joined such respondents
because they were respondents in the original Writ
Petition before the High Court. Since they are yet not
served, petitioner is directed to serve them by dasti
service. Petitioner is permitted to serve respondent No.

4 through respondent No. 3 and respondent No. 5 through
respondent No. 6.

Office is directed to issue dasti services to all
unserved respondent Nos. 3 to 7 at the earliest.

List the matter on 15.1.2007. Petitioner may file
rejoinder affidavit before next date.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2