

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17910/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in WP No. 11396/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MAHANADI COAL FIELDS LTD.(CHAIRMAN) &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON(P) LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the receipt of notice, respondent No.7, Government of India represented through the Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Coal of Mines, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, have not filed counter-affidavit. They are directed to file counter-affidavit within three weeks from today. In their counter-affidavit they shall also explain the circumstances in which the order dated 26.09.2006(Annexure 'C') page 120 of the SLP paper book was passed. List after summer vacation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER