

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4518 OF 2007.

Chairman-cum-Managing Director.
Mahanadi Coal Fields Ltd. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s Jai Durga Iron (P) Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an Appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17th May, 2006 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in Writ Petition Civil No. 11396 of 2005.

It is submitted that there are seven Respondents in the Appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate. Respondent No. 7 is represented by Mr. V.K. Verma, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 has been served with notice at SLP stage but no appearance so far. Upon demise of Mr. J.R. Das, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3, 4 & 5 Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued and service of Notice of alternative arrangement is complete on Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance so far.

The service is complete in the matter above-mentioned.

Original Record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

Statement of case is not required in this matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 2nd day of May, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR