

Listed on: 17.11.2016

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4518 OF 2007

Chairman-cum-Managing Director.

Mahanadi Coal Fields Ltd. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s Jai Durga Iron (P) Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the appellants says that Union of India has filed some affidavit but it is not on record.

List the matter after summer vacation.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to order quoted above counsel for the Appellant has mentioned about some affidavit which he had filed in I.A. No. 2 and was placed in the paper books of I.A. No. 2 at page nos. 14-19. As the said I.A. has been disposed of vide this Court's Order dated 07.08.2009 now the said Affidavit is shifted as well as placed in the Appeal paper books with this office report for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The service is complete in the matter above-mentioned.

Original Record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

Statement of case is not required in this matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR