

XITEM NO.118

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4518/2007

MAHANADI COAL FIELDS LTD.(CHAIRMAN) &ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON(P) LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for respondent No.1, list the matter after four weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master