

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4518/2007

MAHANADI COAL FIELDS LTD. (CHAIRMAN) &ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON(P) LTD. & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
 Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Dhawan,Adv.
 Ms. Ria Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Pathak,Adv.
 Mr. Anand Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that there is a bereavement in the family of the learned counsel for Respondent NO. 1. Hence, the matter is adjourned by ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India should inform us whether the directions issued by the Standing Linkage Committee in

terms of our order dated 7th August, 2009 have been implemented and the effect thereof.

Needful be done within a period of six weeks from today by way of an affidavit.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master