

Listed on: 31.01.2017

Court No. 5

Item No. 103

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4518 OF 2007

Chairman-cum-Managing Director.

Mahanadi Coal Fields Ltd. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s Jai Durga Iron (P) Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“It is stated that there is a bereavement in the family of the learned counsel for Respondent No. 1. Hence, the matter is adjourned by ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India should inform us whether the directions issued by the Standing Linkage Committee in terms of our order dated 7th August, 2009 have been implemented and the effect thereof.

Needful be done within a period of six weeks from today by way of an affidavit.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to order quoted above no affidavit has been filed by Union of India so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR