

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4518/2007

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON (P) LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

## O R D E R

A copy of additional affidavit filed on 31.08.2017 has been handed over to learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in the Court today.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 says that he seeks two weeks' time to look into the affidavit and file a response, if required.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter after three weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

