

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 4518/2007

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR,
MAHANADI COAL FIELDS LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that since coal linkage has been denied to respondent No.1 by order dated 17.08.2017, nothing further survives in this appeal.

The civil appeal is accordingly disposed of in terms of order dated 17.08.2017. However, liberty is granted to M/s Jai Durga Iron (P) Ltd. to challenge the order dated 17.08.2017, if so advised and in accordance with law.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 12, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4518/2007

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR,
MAHANADI COAL FIELDS LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI DURGA IRON (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kr., Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORMr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]